

Información importante - Por favor traducir • 重要な情報-翻訳してください • 중요한 정보 - 번역 부탁드립니다 Важная информация - переведите, пожалуйста

BRITANNIA

SECONDARY SCHOOL

School Year 2025-26 School Fee Schedule

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Activities/Student Leadership includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council	\$21	\$21	\$21	\$21	\$21
Total:	\$21	\$21	\$21	\$21	\$21

Optional Fees

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (Optional)	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
* Locks	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Hockey Academy:	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
\$160/mo. For 5 mo. = \$800.00	\$800	\$800	\$800	\$800	\$800

The fee pays for ice time, purchase of student apparel - jersey, socks, dryland training strip, academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey sticks, consumables-stick tape, hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom manuals, curriculum support material, referee certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licensing and insurance - Hockey Canada and BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, power skating, and conditioning

	•	0			
Venture 8/9/10	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10		
Venture 8 Banquet *	\$25.00				
Venture 9 Banquet *		\$25.00			
Venture 10 Banquet*			\$25.00		
International Baccalaureate (IB 11/12)				Year 1 IB	Year 2 IB
Basic IB Fee:				\$700.00	\$725.00
Banquet*				\$25.00	\$25.00
IB 11 Mentoring at Venture 8 Leadership Camp*				\$300.00	
Grade 12 IB Course Fee /course					\$180.00
Technical Program					Gr. 12
Youth Train in Trade					
Level 1 Automotive Service Technician					
Safety Glasses					\$8.00
Coveralls					\$22.00
Textbooks					\$433.00
Tool Box (Optional)					\$700.00
Graduation		İ			Gr. 12
Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) Includes tickets for student, facility rental, decorations, photographer etc.					\$80.00



SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered th rough a fee.

	-
Art	
Art 8	\$10.00 - Maximum supplemental cost for
	sketchbook only
Art 9	\$25.00 - Maximum supplemental cost for
	enhanced supplies
Art 10	\$25.00- Maximum supplemental cost for
	enhanced supplies
Art 11	\$30.00- Maximum supplemental cost for
	enhanced supplies
Art 12	\$30.00- Maximum supplemental cost for
	enhanced supplies
IB Art 11/12	\$30.00- Maximum supplemental cost for
	enhanced supplies
Ceramics 9-	\$20- Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced
12	supplies
	·
Media Arts	\$30 - Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced
10-12	supplies

Photography	
Photography	\$15.00 - photo paper beyond the basic
9-12	requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama	
Drama 9-12	No Fee

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses

Music	
Band 8-12 Instrument Rental	No Fee \$60 rental deposit includes reeds and oil for brass instruments
Guitar 9-12 Instrument Rental	No Fee \$30 rental deposit
Music 8	Instrument rental for the quarter \$10
Music 9 -12	Music 9-12: instrument rental and enrichment opportunities such as guest clinicians, field trips \$60

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses

Technology Educat	ion
Applies Skills 8 -	\$5.00 – Maximum supplemental cost based
Technology	on individual projects
Education	
Woodwork 9/10	No fee – supplemental cost based on
	individual projects
Woodwork 11/12	No fee – supplemental cost based on
	individual projects
	·
Jewelry 9-12	No fee – supplemental cost based on
	individual projects

Physical Education	
PHE 8-10 ice rink/swimming pool	Fees may be charged for optional field trips/activities and optional certification programs (i.e. CPR)
Fitness and Conditioning	Fees may be charged for optional field trips/activities and optional certification programs (i.e. CPR)
Active Living 11/12	Fees may be charged for optional field trips/activities and optional certification programs (i.e. CPR)

May change for optional activities

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - PLEASE TRANSLATE



Home Economics	
Applied Skills 8: Home	\$5.00 - better ingredients, more labs
Economics	
Food Studies 9/10	\$35.00 - better ingredients, more labs
Food Studies 11/12	\$45.00 - better ingredients, more labs
Culinary Arts 11/12	\$25.00 - better ingredients, more labs and
	certification programs
Textiles 9-12	No Fee - supplemental cost based on
	individual projects

ADDITIONAL NOTE	S:
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certificate programs i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Optional Field Trips/Activities*	Fees may be charged
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Deposits may be charged for optional student workbooks. A refund will be issued if the resource is returned to its original condition – without any markings or damage. No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or written in. The following is a list of workbooks used at Britannia. This list may not include all the workbooks and is subject to change.
Workbooks requiring a deposit	
Math 9 -12	\$30.00

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged